
North Scott Lancer Invitational Boys JV Boys
Scott County Park, Whispering Pines

Sep. 15, 2020
Sunny 79°, S 8MPH, 53% Humidity

Results by B & W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Bettendorf 28 1 2 6 8 11 15 16 19:09.8 2:37.5
2 Davenport Central 47 3 4 7 14 19 20 23 19:43.6 1:43.2
3 North Scott 49 5 9 10 12 13 17 18 19:47.0 1:03.0
4 Davenport North 127 21 22 26 28 30 31 34 21:35.9 1:24.1
5 Clinton 158 25 29 33 35 36 37 39 22:42.7 2:09.5
6 Central DeWitt 161 24 27 32 38 40 41 42 23:25.7 5:38.6

Incomplete Teams: Maquoketa

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Bettendorf
1 Chase Wakefield, 9 17:23.7 5:36
2 Kaidan VanderWeele, 9

18:43.9 6:02
6 Zach VanWychen, 9 19:48.9 6:23
8 Trent Allen, 10 19:50.9 6:23
11 Garret Speidel, 9 20:01.2 6:27
15 Conner Good, 12 20:13.2 6:30
16 Patrick Mooney, 11 20:15.0 6:31

Total Time = 1:35:48.6     Total Places = 28

2. Davenport Central
3 Ty Harmsen, 9 18:58.9 6:07
4 Andrew Revell-Beck, 9 19:00.2 6:07
7 Jackson Richter, 12 19:49.3 6:23
14 Eamon Garton, 11 20:07.5 6:29
19 Peter Stolley, 9 20:42.1 6:40
20 Garrett Ellsworth, 10 20:58.2 6:45
23 Gavin Hopewell, 9 21:23.5 6:53

Total Time = 1:38:38.0     Total Places = 47

3. North Scott
5 Nikolas Davis, 10 19:01.7 6:07
9 Ross Willerth, 11 19:52.1 6:24
10 Dylan Dufloth, 11 19:53.5 6:24
12 Alec Harris, 10 20:02.6 6:27
13 Mason Herrington, 10 20:04.7 6:28
17 Isaac Copeland, 9 20:16.3 6:31
18 Colin Rettig, 10 20:34.0 6:37

Total Time = 1:38:54.6     Total Places = 49

4. Davenport North
21 Kiefer Hammill, 12 21:00.4 6:46
22 Ethan Jackson, 11 21:09.7 6:49
26 Kory Sweeney, 11 21:33.4 6:56
28 Dalton Marrow, 11 21:51.1 7:02
30 Sam Stachula, 9 22:24.5 7:13
31 Kyler Earl, 12 22:26.1 7:13
34 Trevor Milne, 11 23:13.3 7:28

Total Time = 1:47:59.1     Total Places = 127

5. Clinton
25 Mathew Determan, 11 21:30.8 6:55
29 Owen Sander-Welzien, 10

22:14.2 7:09
33 Connor Bates, 11 22:36.6 7:17
35 Caleb Riessen, 11 23:31.6 7:34
36 Sam Reynolds, 9 23:40.2 7:37

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

37 Brian Unke, 9 24:10.4 7:47
39 Ben Brown, 9 24:17.3 7:49

Total Time = 1:53:33.4     Total Places = 158

6. Central DeWitt
24 Trevor Yackle, 12 21:26.7 6:54
27 Logan Hansen, 12 21:50.2 7:02
32 Thomas Fielding, 10 22:34.9 7:16
38 Koal Bossom, 12 24:11.4 7:47
40 Noah Cummins, 11 27:05.3 8:43
41 Ty McAleer, 9 28:55.1 9:18
42 Dylan Stoker, 9 32:43.3 10:32

Total Time = 1:57:08.5     Total Places = 161



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Chase Wakefield, 9 17:23.7 5:36 Bettendorf
6:00 Pace

2 2 Kaidan VanderWeele, 9
18:43.9 6:02 Bettendorf

3 3 Ty Harmsen, 9 18:58.9 6:07 Davenport Central
4 4 Andrew Revell-Beck, 9 19:00.2 6:07 Davenport Central
5 5 Nikolas Davis, 10 19:01.7 6:07 North Scott
6 6 Zach VanWychen, 9 19:48.9 6:23 Bettendorf
7 7 Jackson Richter, 12 19:49.3 6:23 Davenport Central
8 8 Trent Allen, 10 19:50.9 6:23 Bettendorf
9 9 Ross Willerth, 11 19:52.1 6:24 North Scott
10 10 Dylan Dufloth, 11 19:53.5 6:24 North Scott
11 11 Garret Speidel, 9 20:01.2 6:27 Bettendorf
12 12 Alec Harris, 10 20:02.6 6:27 North Scott
13 13 Mason Herrington, 10 20:04.7 6:28 North Scott
14 14 Eamon Garton, 11 20:07.5 6:29 Davenport Central
15 15 Conner Good, 12 20:13.2 6:30 Bettendorf
16 16 Patrick Mooney, 11 20:15.0 6:31 Bettendorf
17 17 Isaac Copeland, 9 20:16.3 6:31 North Scott
18 Keaton Weaver, 10 20:28.5 6:35 Bettendorf
19 18 Colin Rettig, 10 20:34.0 6:37 North Scott
20 19 Peter Stolley, 9 20:42.1 6:40 Davenport Central
21 Luke Bullock, 11 20:45.3 6:41 North Scott
22 Gage Rath, 9 20:47.7 6:42 Bettendorf
23 Robert Schwan, 11 20:49.4 6:42 Bettendorf
24 Ben Boddicker, 12 20:49.7 6:42 North Scott
25 20 Garrett Ellsworth, 10 20:58.2 6:45 Davenport Central
26 21 Kiefer Hammill, 12 21:00.4 6:46 Davenport North
27 Cole Yarham, 11 21:04.6 6:47 North Scott
28 22 Ethan Jackson, 11 21:09.7 6:49 Davenport North
29 Peyton Pewe, 9 21:17.2 6:51 North Scott
30 23 Gavin Hopewell, 9 21:23.5 6:53 Davenport Central
31 24 Trevor Yackle, 12 21:26.7 6:54 Central DeWitt
32 Declan Swanson, 9 21:28.0 6:55 Davenport Central
33 25 Mathew Determan, 11 21:30.8 6:55 Clinton
34 26 Kory Sweeney, 11 21:33.4 6:56 Davenport North
35 Kaiden Power, 10 21:42.8 6:59 North Scott

7:00 Pace
36 Elias Lightfoot, 9 21:43.6 7:00 Bettendorf
37 Pete Linehan, 9 21:46.5 7:01 Davenport Central
38 27 Logan Hansen, 12 21:50.2 7:02 Central DeWitt
39 28 Dalton Marrow, 11 21:51.1 7:02 Davenport North
40 Austin Lee, 11 21:59.0 7:05 North Scott
41 Brady Elbe, 12 22:00.6 7:05 North Scott
42 Luke Wiley, 11 22:02.7 7:06 Bettendorf
43 Eli Hughes, 9 22:09.7 7:08 Bettendorf
44 29 Owen Sander-Welzien, 10

22:14.2 7:09 Clinton
45 30 Sam Stachula, 9 22:24.5 7:13 Davenport North
46 31 Kyler Earl, 12 22:26.1 7:13 Davenport North
47 Connor McMann, 10 22:28.4 7:14 North Scott
48 Jake Skaala, 11 22:32.7 7:15 North Scott
49 32 Thomas Fielding, 10 22:34.9 7:16 Central DeWitt
50 Karter Holdridge, 9 22:35.0 7:16 Bettendorf
51 33 Connor Bates, 11 22:36.6 7:17 Clinton
52 Mitch Mess, 11 22:37.4 7:17 North Scott
53 Luke Simmons, 9 22:37.6 7:17 North Scott
54 Carter Belby, 9 22:53.4 7:22 Davenport Central
55 James Porter, 9 23:07.7 7:27 Bettendorf
56 Ben Hofmann, 10 23:11.2 7:28 North Scott
57 34 Trevor Milne, 11 23:13.3 7:28 Davenport North
58 Alex Haugland, 9 23:14.7 7:29 Bettendorf
59 Jacob Ellsworth, 10 23:18.2 7:30 Davenport Central
60 Charles Wooldridge, 9 23:27.6 7:33 Davenport Central
61 Jack Jeys, 9 23:29.9 7:34 Davenport Central
62 35 Caleb Riessen, 11 23:31.6 7:34 Clinton
63 Gage Thompkins, 11 23:40.1 7:37 Davenport North
64 36 Sam Reynolds, 9 23:40.2 7:37 Clinton
65 Ian Hopkins, 10 23:56.7 7:42 Davenport Central
66 Nathan Elbe, 10 24:02.3 7:44 North Scott
67 37 Brian Unke, 9 24:10.4 7:47 Clinton
68 38 Koal Bossom, 12 24:11.4 7:47 Central DeWitt
69 Grant Peterson, 9 24:13.3 7:48 North Scott



70 39 Ben Brown, 9 24:17.3 7:49 Clinton
71 Isaac Simmons, 11 24:24.4 7:51 North Scott
72 Bailey Duncan, 9 24:24.8 7:51 Clinton
73 Patrick Kohnlein, 9 24:26.9 7:52 North Scott
74 Ryan Doty, 11 24:26.9 7:52 North Scott
75 Logan Moss, 11 24:29.4 7:53 Davenport North
76 Joe Skaala, 10 24:36.4 7:55 North Scott

8:00 Pace
77 Vincent Frana, 9 24:52.4 8:00 Maquoketa
78 Gage Bromley, 10 24:55.5 8:01 Clinton
79 Adam McColley, 12 25:40.3 8:16 Clinton
80 Drew Cooley, 11 25:49.3 8:19 Clinton
81 Jace Armbruster, 9 25:50.8 8:19 Maquoketa
82 Ethan Hunt, 9 25:53.5 8:20 Davenport Central
83 John Zaimes, 12 26:08.4 8:25 Davenport Central
84 Alex Cullum, 9 26:11.8 8:26 Bettendorf
85 Anthony Solis, 11 26:19.1 8:28 Davenport Central
86 David Mohr, 10 26:35.7 8:34 North Scott
87 Anthony Carter, 11 26:49.1 8:38 North Scott
88 Logan Brus, 10 26:54.1 8:39 North Scott
89 Patrick Brooke, 9 26:57.5 8:41 Davenport Central
90 40 Noah Cummins, 11 27:05.3 8:43 Central DeWitt
91 Owen Crowder, 12 27:07.3 8:44 Davenport Central
92 Michael Suessmith, 12 27:22.4 8:49 Clinton

9:00 Pace
93 Nate Mirocha, 11 28:11.0 9:04 Davenport Central
94 Caleb Dornbush, 9 28:24.5 9:09 Clinton
95 41 Ty McAleer, 9 28:55.1 9:18 Central DeWitt
96 Zachary Lafrenz, 9 29:44.3 9:34 Maquoketa
97 Matt Mize, 11 29:59.5 9:39 North Scott
98 Jarret Claeys, 11 30:15.3 9:44 North Scott

10:00 Pace
99 Matt Valleroy, 12 31:17.7 10:04 Davenport North
100 John Hiser, 12 32:04.9 10:20 Davenport North
101 42 Dylan Stoker, 9 32:43.3 10:32 Central DeWitt

11:00 Pace
102 Josh Baker, 11 34:54.1 11:14 Clinton


